

# **CURRICULUM VITAE**

## DR. HARISH CHANDRA JOSHI

Sr. Assistant Professor Department of Economics Govt. Degree College Kotabagh, Nainital, Uttarakhand <u>Email HYPERLINK "mailto:Email-harsh.joshi42@gmail.com"-harsh.joshi42@gmail.com</u> Contact No – 9456780252 College Email – <u>gdckotabaghntl@gmail.com</u>

#### CAREER OBJECTIVE -

To secure a position as an academician and utilize my dedication to foster quality education required for student's development."

#### TEACHING EXPERIENCE -

22 Year of Teaching

#### **EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATIONS** -

Course/	University	Year	Details/Thesis Topic Subjects
B.A	Rohilkhand University Bareilly	1997	English, Economics
M.A	M.J.P. Rohilkhand University	1999	Economics

			Economics
Ph.D	M.J.P. Rohilkhand University Bareilly	2002	The Study of Non Plan Expenditure of Govt. of India
			(1981-82 to 2000)

# CAREER PROFILE-

S.No	Organization/Institute	Designation	Duration	Nature of
1.	Upadhi Mahavidyalaya, Pilibhit (UP) (Rohilkhand University Bareilly)	Anskalik Pravakta	2000-2002	Teaching (UG and PG)
2.	J.S Hindu PG College Amroha (UP) (Rohilkhand University Bareilly)	Contract Lecturer	2002-2003	Teaching (UG and PG)
3.	Sahuram Swaroop Mahila Mahavidyalaya Bareilly (UP) (Rohilkhand University Bareilly)	Self Finance Lecturer	2003-2006	Teaching (UG and PG)
4.	Govt. P.G College Berinag, Uttarakhand	Contract Lecturer	2006-2010	Teaching (UG and PG)
5.	Govt. Degree College Someshwar, Uttarakhand (Kumaun University Nainital)	Contract Lecturer	2010-2015	Teaching (UG)
6.	Govt. Degree College Kotabagh, Uttarakhand (Kumaun University Nainital)	Contract Lecturer	2015-2016	Teaching (UG)
7.	Govt. Degree College Kotabagh, Uttarakhand (Kumaun University Nainital)	Assistant Professor	2016-till date	Teaching (UG)

### AREA OF RESEARCH-

Development Economics and Women Empowerment

#### AWARD-

(1) Gold Medalist in M.A. Economics (M.J.P Rohilkhand University Bareilly) (04.03.2000)

- (2) Shrestha Karyakram Adhikari Award (NSS) (M.J.P Rohilkhand University Bareilly)
- (15.02.2006)

#### **RESEARCH GUIDE-**

(1) Work as a Supervisor (01 Ph.D Scholar) Kumaun University Nainital.

#### EXAMINER/ PAPER SETTER -

- (1) Kumaun University Nainital
- (2) I.G.N.O. University Haldwani Center
- (3) U.O.U Haldwani
- (4) Uttarakhand P.S.C. Dehradun
- (5) M.J.P Rohilkhand University Bareilly

#### **SEMINAR-**

Participate and Presenting Paper more than 45 National Seminar and 05 International Seminar.

#### PARTICIPATION IN WORKSHOPS-

S.No.	Theme of the Workshop	<b>Organizing Institution</b>
1.	Functioning of Study Centers/Learner Support in Open and Distance Learning Mode of Education. 27 <sup>th</sup> May, 2019	RSD, Uttarakhand Open University, Haldwani, Nainital, Uttarakhand
2	Prevention of Alcohol and Drug Abuse.	Uttarakhand Open University,
2.	26-27, September 2019	Haldwani, Nainital, Uttarakhand
3.	Workshop on Research Methodology and Application of SPSS on Primary Data	Swami Vivekanand PG College Lohaghat Champawat Uttarakhand
	22-28 October, 2021	Lonagnat Champawat Ottaraknand
4.	Faculty Development Programme on Ethics, Research Methodology and Applied SPSS	M.B. Govt P.G College, Haldwani and GDC Bhatrojkhan Almora
	27 Jan – 02 Feb 2021	ODC BliattojKliali Allifola
5.	National Workshop on Painting as a Career and Self Employment	Govt. PG College Dwarahat, Almora
	13 January, 2022	
6	UGC Approved Short Term P D P on NEP 2020	Staff Traning Center IGNOU New Delhi
0	07-15 October 2022	

#### **PARTICIPATION IN COURSE-**

S.No.	Theme of Course	Organizing Institution
1	Orientation Programme	UGC HRDC, Kumaun University
1.	05 Feb, 2018 to 07 March, 2018	Nainital, Uttarakhand
2.	Refresher Course in the subject "Recent Trends in Globalization for Social Sciences" (IDC)	UGC HRDC, Kumaun University Nainital, Uttarakhand

Refresher Course in the subject "Research

3. Methodology in Social Sciences"

31 Oct. 2022 to 12 Nov 2022

UGC HRDC, University of Rajasthan, Jaipur

#### **RESEARCH PAPER PUBLISHED-**

S. NO	TITLE	BOOK/JOURNAL NAME	PUBLISHER	YEA R
1.	INDIAS ECONOMICES DEVELOPMENT AND PLAN AND NON PLAN EXPENDITURE OF GOVERNMENT OF INDIA	PRINTING AREA INTERNATIONAL MULTILINGUAL RESEARCH JOURNAL		2016
2.	UCCH SIKSHA KY BADALTY AAYAM SAKISH TAKNIKI MAI PATHYKRAM EVAM VAYVAHAR	VIDHAN A PEER REVIEWED REFEREED INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL		2017
3.	KRISHI UTPATAKTA ROJGAR DASHA V DISHA	UPUEA ECONOMICS REFERED JOURNAL		2019
4.	WOMAN EMPOWERMENT AND PANCHYATI RAJ	CONTEMPORARY RESEARCH PAPER OF SOCIAL SCIENCES	KUMAD PUBLICATIO N, NEW	2020
5.	AATAM NIRBHER BHARAT ABHIYAN YOJANA EVM KORONA	AATAMNIRBHER BHARAT NAYA DRISHTIKAUN	ANU BOOKS NEW DELHI	2021
6.	TOURISM CORONA AND UTTARAKHAND- AN ANYLISIS	COVID -19 IMPACT CHALLENGES AND	NB PUBLICATIO	2021
7.	CLIMATE REFUGEE A CRITICAL REFLECTION ON MIGRATION FROM BANGLADESH TO INDIA	CHHATTISGARH LAW JOURNAL A PEER REVIEWED REFEREED INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL		2022

8	COVID 19 ME KRISHI AUR SARKARI PRAYAS	MULTILINGUAL RESEARCH INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL VIDYAWARTA	 2022
9.	GOVT. POLICIES FOR WOMEN EMPOWERMENT AN UNFINISHED TALE OF DEVELOPMENT	INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL FOR INNOVATIVE RESEARCH IN MULTIDISCIPLINARY FIELD	 2022
10.	WOMEN EMPOWERMENT : A BRIEF HISTORICAL RESPECTIVE AND NEY CHALLENGES FACED IN UPLIFTING INDIAN WOMEN (CO-AUTHOR)		 2022

#### **Administrative Assignments**

Nodal Rusa	2013-2015, Govt. Degree College, Someshwar Almora
	2016-2020 ,Govt Degree College Kotabagh, Nainital

Assistant Superintendent	2016-2020 , Govt. Degree College Kotabagh, Nainital
<u>(Exam)</u>	

<b>Programme Officer NSS</b>	2016-2020, Govt. Degree	e College Kotabagh, Nainital

Chief proctor 2016-2020, Govt.Degree College Kotabagh, Nainital

Sports Incharge	2010-2015, Govt Degree College Someshwar Almora
	2020-2022, Govt. Degree College Kotabagh, Nainital

Coordinator UOU	2011-2015, Govt.Degree College Someshwar Almora
	2016-2020, Govt.Degree College Kotabagh , Nainital

#### PERSONAL DETAILS-

• Father's Name - Late	Puran Chandra Joshi
------------------------	---------------------

• Mother's Name - Mrs. Saraswati Joshi

- DOB 21-09-1976
- Address Flat No. 401, 04th Floor, Panchwati Apartment, Village- Jaulasal, Post-Anandpur, Near Birla School, Haldwani

(Dr. Harish Chandra Joshi)